

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Belur Industrial Area, Near High Court Bench, PB Road,

dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

31st July 2023

Updated list after the representation received from the candidates

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Junior Technician (Postcode 19)** against the Advt. No. Advt. No: IITDH/Admin/Staff Recruitment/24/2022-2023 dated 01st February 2023 are **Provisionally shortlisted** (subject to fulfilling of all the conditions laid down in the advertisement).

S1. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2300007	
2.	2300510	
3.	2300590	
4.	2300714	
5.	2300878	
6.	2300884	
7.	2300891	
8.	2301147	

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Junior Technician (Postcode 19)** against the Advt. No. Advt. No: IITDH/Admin/Staff Recruitment/24/2022-2023 dated 01st February 2023 are **Not shortlisted** for the reason(s) mentioned in the remarks column:

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2300242	Less Percentage in UG
2.	2300448	Over Age
3.	2300478	Over Age
4.	2300526	Not having Prescribed Educational Qualification
5.	2300997	Over Age
6.	2301106	Over Age
7.	2301175	Overage

*UG-Under Graduation

Note:

- 1. The selection process for the provisionally shortlisted candidates as per the updated list will be conducted at Administrative Block, IIT Dharwad **on 07**th **August 2023 (Monday)**.
- 2. Please visit Institute Website for any further updates regarding the selection process and to download **the format for Call Letter-cum-Admit Card**. The provisionally shortlisted candidates are required to bring the duly filled Call Letter-cum-Admit Card at the time of selection process. Under no circumstances admission will be allowed without the Call Letter-cum-Admit Card.